

Smt. Kewla vs. State of HP

CWP No. 1645 of 2025

11.03.2025 Present: Mr. B.S. Chauhan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Manish Datwalia, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Addl. AG for respondent-State.

Notice. Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.

List on 06.05.2025. Reply in the meanwhile.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

March 11, 2025  
(narender)